Exhibit 01 Teacher Education Field Placement Schools: Demographics (Race/Ethnicity/ELL/SES)

Teacher Education Field Placement Schools: Demographics
» = Schools in which multiple teacher education candidates are routinely placed

Race/Ethnicity

School
*Aliso Elementary
CAPE Charter
*University Charter Middle
School
*University Preparation
School
Banyan Elementary
*Lang Ranch
Los Cerritos Middle
Redwood Middle School
*Sycamore Canyon
Elementary
*Thousand Oaks High School
Weatherfield Elementary
*Charles Blackstock Junior
High
*E.O. Green Middle
*Fred L. Williams
Elementary
Richard Bard Elementary
Mesa School Elementary
*Arroyo West Elementary
Chaparral Middle
*Moorpark High School
Mountain Meadows
. Elementary ,
Peach Hill Academy
*Mar Vista Elementary
*Ocean View Jr. High
*Laguna Vista Elementary
Meiners Oaks Elementary
Topa Topa Elementary
+Driffill Elementary
Kamala Elementary
-*Robert J. Frank Intermediate
*Thurgood Marshall
Elementary
*Channel Islands High School
*Hueneme High School
Oxnard High School
Rio Mesa High
*Dos Caminos Elementary
*Rancho Rosal Elementary
Rio Del Mar

District
Carpinteria Unified

. Charter Schools

Charter Schools

Charter Schools

Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified

Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified

Hueneme Elementary
Hueneme Elementary

Hueneme Elementary
Hueneme Elementary
Mesa Union District
Moorpark Unified
Moorpark Unified
Moorpark Unified

Moorpark Unified
Moorpark Unified
Ocean View District
Ocean View District
Ocean View Elementary
Ojai Unified

Ojai Unified

Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary

Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Union High
Oxnard Union High-
Oxnard Union High
Oxnard Union High
Pleasant Valley
Pleasant Valley

Rio Elementary

American

Indian .
0.2%
0.3%

0.0%

1.8%
1.0%
0.1%
0.7%
1.2%

0.4%
0.5%
1.3% .

0.3%
0.4%

0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.2%
0.4%
1.1%

0.5%
0.9%
0.5%
0.4%
1.9%
1.1%
0.9%
0.3%
0.1%
0.1%

0.2%
0.1%
1.2%
0.6%
0.7%
1.5%
0.2%
0.5%

Asian
1.1%
3.2%

4.3%

2.9%
4.1%
14.5%
6.7%
6.8%

15.9%
6.3%
9.4%

1.5%
1.6%

1.1%
3.6%
3.9%
3.3%
3.8%
52%

2.3%
4.2%
0.0%
1.4%
2.5%
2.2%
22%
0.5%
0.2%
1.0%

2.0%
1.1%
0.9%
2.2%
3.1%
3.8%
8.3%
1.3%

Pacific
Islander
0.5%
0.0%

1.1%

0.4%
0.4%
0.1%
0.2%
0.5%

0.0%
0.5%
0.3%

0.7%
0.7%

1.4%
0.6%
0.0%
0.4%
0.7%
0.4%

0.2%
0.2%
0.0%
1.1%
2.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.2%
0.2%
0.0%

1.0%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.7%
0.5%
0.0%
0.3%

Filipino
0.5%
1.4%

2.7%

2.0%
0.8%
1.6%
1.2%
0.7%

1.6%
0.9%
1.3%

8.3%
3.2%

14.8%
5.4%
0.7%
2.5%
1.4%
1.4%

0.9%
0.0%
0.2%
4.2%
4.7%
0.6%
0.4%
0.7%
0.0%
3.7%

1.3%
9.3%
23%
32%
2.6%
3.8%
7.7%
5.5%
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*Rio Del Valle Middle Rio Elementary 1.1% 1.4% 0.0% 53%
Rio Vista Middle Rio Elementary 0.9% 1.4% 0.4% 2.1%
*Peabody Charter " Santa Barbara Elementary 0.9% 2.7% 0.1% 0.8%
Juan Cabrillo Elementary Santa Monica-Malibu Unified 0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.7%
Glen City Elementary Santa Paula Elementary 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Isabell Middle Santa Paula Elementary 0.3% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1%
Santa Paula High School Santa Paula Union High 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Arroyo Elementary Simi Valley Unified 0.8% 5.9% 0.0% 2.7%
Atherwood Elementary Simi Valley Unified 1.0% 6.4% 60.0% 2.3%
Garden Grove Elementary Simi Valley Unified 1.2% 4.9% 0.4% 0.4%
Justin Elementary Simi Valley Unified 0.5% 3.7% 0.0% 3.4%
Santa Susana High School Simi Valley Unified 1.0% 5.2% 0.3% 2.0%
*Phoenix Elementary, Ventura County Office of
Middle, High Education 02% 4.4% 0.0% 2.0%
' Ventura County Office of
Providence Court Schools Education 0.0% - 0.5% 1.0% 1.0%
*Buena High School Ventura Unified 1.4% 3.5% 0.4% 0.5%
E. P. Foster Elementary Ventura Unified 0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 0.4%
Elmhurst Elementary Ventura Unified 1.2% 3.0% 0.7% 1.6%
Foothill High Ventura Unified 4.7% 5.1% 0.4% 1.2%
*Montalvo Elementary Ventura Unified 0.7% 1.0% 0.0% 1.5%
*Pierpont Elementary Ventura Unified 2.2% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Sunset Elementary Ventura Unified 0.9% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3%
Race/Ethnicity, continued
African Multiple/
School District Hispanic American White No Response

+Aliso Elementary Carpinteria Unified 80.6% 1.1% 14.6% 1.4%
CAPE Charter Charter Schools 10.4% 0.9% 83.8% 0.0%
-eUniversity Charter Middle . »
School Charter Schools 61.6% 3.2% 27.0% 0.0%
*University Preparation
School Charter Schools - 55.6% 2.7% 34.7% 0.0%
Banyan Elementary Conejo Valley Unified 8.5% 1.8% 81.3% 2.0%
*Lang Ranch Conejo Valley Unified 3.0% 0.4% 75.3% 5.0%
Los Cerritos Middle Conejo Valley Unified 19.0% 1.5% 69.7% 1.0%
Redwood Middle School Conejo Valley Unified 14.5% 1.8% 72.3% 22%
*Sycamore Canyon ’
Elementary Conejo Valley Unified 5.9% 1.8% 72.7% 1.7%
*Thousand Oaks High School ‘Conejo Valley Unified 17.9% 1.3% - 71.3% 1.2%
Weatherfield Elementary Conejo Valley Unified 11.9% 1.6% 69.1% 53%
*Charles Blackstock Junior '
High Hueneme Elementary 84.6% 24% 2.1% 0.1%
+E.O. Green Middle Hueneme Elementary 77.8% 4.6% 11.7% 10.0%
*Fred L. Williams '
Elementary Hueneme Elementary - 75.5% 4.8% 1.8% 0.2%
Richard Bard Elementary Hueneme Elementary 62.0% 4.7% - 23.0% 0.3%
Mesa School Elementary Mesa Union District 45.8% 3.9% 43.7% 1.6%
*Arroyo West Elementary Moorpark Unified 39.0% 1.7% 46.0% 6.9%
Chaparral Middle Moorpark Unified 30.3% 1.9% 54.6% 6.9%

" «Moorpark High School Moorpark Unified 29.5% 1.2% 55.2% 5.8%



Exhibit O.1 Teacher Education Field Placement Schools: Demographics (Race/Ethnicity/ELL/SES)

African Multiple/
School District Hispanic American ©~ White No Response

Mountain Meadows
Elementary Moorpark Unified 44.8% 2.0% 44.3% 5.0%
Peach Hill Academy Moorpark Unified 32.5% 0.6% 53.6% 8.0%
*Mar Vista Elementary Ocean View District  96.6% 1.2% 15% 0.0%
*Ocean View Jr. High Ocean View District 81.7% 3.3% 7.9% 0.0%

Ocean View ‘
*Laguna Vista Elementary Elementary 43.4% 6.8% 38.3% 0.0%
Meiners Oaks Elementary Ojai Unified 39.0% 1.4% 53.8% 1.7% °
Topa Topa Elementary Ojai Unified 36.0% 1.5% 55.5% 3.1%
+Driffill Elementary Oxnard Elementary 94.9% 0.5% 1.2% 1.5%
Kamala Elementary Oxnard Elementary 93.5% 1.5% 2.1% 2.4%
*Robert J. Frank Intermediate ~ Oxnard Elementary - 92.0% 0.8% 1.2% 1.2%
*Thurgood Marshall '
Elementary Oxnard Elementary 68.1% 2.8% - 20.0% 4.6%
*Channel Islands High School Oxnard Union High 80.5% - 2.5% 5.0% 1.0%
*Hueneme High School Oxnard Union High 85.7% 2.9% 5.9% 0.4%
Oxnard High School Oxnard Union High 69.5% 5.5% 14.7% 3.7%
Rio Mesa High ' Oxnard Union High 61.9% 3.8% 25.6% 1.8%
*Dos Caminos Elementary Pleasant Valley 41.6% 5.3% 42.8% 0.8%
*Rancho Rosal Elementary Pleasant Valley 351% 4.3% 41.8% 2.6%
Rio Del Mar Rio Elementary 83.6% 1.8% 6.2% 0.8%
*Rio Del Valle Middle Rio Elementary 80.6% 3.4% 6.9% 1.3%
Rio Vista Middle Rio Elementary 82.7% 3.6% 8.0% 0.9%

. Santa Barbara

*Peabody Charter Elementary ' 43.9% 2.0% 49.3% 1 0.3%

Santa Monica-Malibu
«Juan Cabrillo Elementary Unified 17.6% 5.5% 71.7% 2.8%
Glen City Elementary Santa Paula Elementary 97.5% 0.2% 2.2% T 02%
Isabell Middle Santa Paula Elementary 92.4% 0.1% 6.6% 0.3%
Santa Paula High School Santa Paula Union High 81.7% 0.3% 9.3% 8.4%
Arroyo Elementary . Simi Valley Unified 22.9% 3.0% 56.9% 7.8%
Atherwood Elementary Simi Valley Unified 14.1% 1.3% 70.9% 3.5%

“Garden Grove Elementary Simi Valley Unified 26.4% 1.8% 61.1% 3.7%

Justin Elementary Simi Valley Unified 40.7% 2.9% 46.3% 24%
Santa Susana High School Simi Valley Unified 14.3% . 1.7% 74.7% 0.8%
*Phoenix Elementary, Ventura County Office '
Middle, High » of Education 43.2% 4,9% 43.2% 2.2%

Ventura County Office :
Providence Court Schools of Education 75.1% 2.6% 18.7% 1.0%
*Buena High School Ventura Unified 36.8% 2.4% 51.1% 3.9%
E. P. Foster Elementary Ventura Unified 83.9% 0.8% 8.9% 5.3%
Elmhurst Elementary Ventura Unified 37.7% 1.9% 39.3% 14.5%
Foothill High Ventura Unified - 17.2% 0.5% 65.1% 5.8%
*Montalvo Elementary Ventura Unified 69.3% 0.7% 17.7% 9.0%
*Pierpont Elementary Ventura Unified 9.4% 0.4% 72.1% 13.0%

Sunset Elementary Ventura Unified 39.3% 1.6% 51.4% 6.2%
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ELL and SES

School
*Aliso Elementary
CAPE Charter
*University Charter Middle
School

*University Preparation School
Banyan Elementary

*Lang Ranch

Los Cerritos Middle

Redwood Middle School
*Sycamore Canyon Elementary
*Thousand Oaks High School
Weatherfield Elementary
*Charles Blackstock Junior High
*E.O. Green Middle

*Fred L. Williams Elementary
Richard Bard Elementary

Mesa School Elementary
*Arroyo West Elementary
Chaparral Middle

*Moorpark High School
Mountain Meadows Elementary
Peach Hill Academy

*Mar Vista Elementary

*Ocean View Jr. High

*Laguna Vista Elementary
Meiners Oaks Elementary
Topa Topa Elementary
*Driffill Elementary

Kamala Elementary

*Robert J. Frank Intermediate
*Thurgood Marshall Elementary
«Channel Islands High School
*Hueneme High School
Oxnard High School

Rio Mesa High

*Dos Caminos Elementary
*Rancho Rosal Elementary
Rio Del Mar

*Rio Del Valle Middle

Rio Vista Middle

*Peabody Charter
+Juan Cabrillo Elementary
Glen City Elementary

Isabell Middle

District
Carpinteria Unified
Charter Schools

Charter Schools
Charter Schools
Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified
Conejo Valley Unified
Hueneme Elementary
Hueneme Elementary
Hueneme Elementary
Hueneme Elementary
Mesa Union District

. Moorpark Unified

Moorpark Unified
Moorpark Unified
Moorpark Unified
Moorpark Unified
Ocean View District
Ocean View District
Ocean View
Elementary

Ojai Unified

Ojai Unified
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Elementary
Oxnard Union High
Oxnard Union High
Oxnard Union High
Oxnard Union High
Pleasant Valley
Pleasant Valley

Rio Elementary

Rio Elementary
Rio Elementary
Santa Barbara
Elementary

Santa Monica-Malibu
Unified

Santa Paula
Elementary

Santa Paula
Elementary

English
Learners
62.8%
2.9%

25.9%
24.4%
1.6%
2.8%
8.1%
5.9%
3.5%
3.4%
.5.0%
39.5%
25.8%
58.0%
38.6%
11.7%
27.7%
13.9%
10.3%
33.0%
26.3%
81.4%
49.9%

33.5%
30.1%
25.7%
65.1%
64.2%
31.4%
31.6%
31.4%
27.7%
15.3%
18.5%
18.4%
13.6%
59.5%
26.1%
24.7%

34.3%
14.5%
72.7%

51.2%

Free/Reduced
Price Meals
73.9%
0.0%

43.2%
41.8%
5.1%
0.8%
16.3%
12.8%
1.1%
9.9%
11.3%
77.9%
72.7%
74.6%
62.0%
24.7%
31.3%
22.3%
19.7%
33.9%
30.3%
90.8%
96.7%

67.3%
40.9%
38.4%
87.5%
92.0%
65.9%
55.7%
51.3%
60.9%
40.9%
37.1%
32.7%
25.6%
75.3%
67.2%
71.8%

40.2%
19.0%
88.6%

| 84.7%

Compensatory
Education

50.0%
0.0%

57.8%
55.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0% .
0.0% -
107.8%
108.4%
113.4%
112.2%
84.8%
21.3%
0.0%
0.0%
15.2%
19.5%
101.1%
102.3%

0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
101.1%
99.5%
102.2%
99.8%
92.8%
91.9%
92.1%
91.8%
47.1%
0.0%
114.3%
101.4%
98.6%

42.0%
0.0%
100.0%

1 100.1%
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English Free/Reduced Compensatory
School District Learners Price Meals Education
Santa Paula Union
Santa Paula High School High 25.6% 44.7% ‘ 103.6%

- Arroyo Elementary Simi Valley Unified 10.8% 19.9% 0.0%
Atherwood Elementary Simi Valley Unified 7.3% 6.6% - 0.0%
Garden Grove Elementary Simi Valley Unified 12.3% 27.8% 0.0%
Justin Elementary Simi Valley Unified 25.1% 41.5% 0.0%
Santa Susana High School Simi Valley Unified 1.5% 12.3% 0.0%
*Phoenix Elementary, Middle, "Ventura County Office
High Schools of Education 4.1% 46.1% 0.0%

Ventura County Office
Providence Court Schools of Education 6.7% 96.9% : 0.0%
*Buena High School Ventura Unified 5.6% 28.3% 0.0%
E. P. Foster Elementary Ventura Unified 57.4% 87.3% 100.8%
Elmhurst Elementary Ventura Unified _ 18.5% 45.7% 0.0%
Foothill High Ventura Unified 1.9% 15.0% 0.0%
*Montalvo Elementary Ventura Unified 35.4% 65.8% 98.3%
*Pierpont Elementary : Ventura Unified - 2.5% 16.3% 0.0%

Sunset Elementary Ventura Unified 17.8% 57.3% 38.6%



