Teacher Education Field Placement Schools: Demographics

• = Schools in which multiple teacher education candidates are routinely placed

Race/Ethnicity

		American		Pacific	
School	District	Indian	Asian	Islander	Filipino
•Aliso Elementary	Carpinteria Unified	0.2%	1.1%	0.5%	0.5%
CAPE Charter	Charter Schools	0.3%	3.2%	0.0%	1.4%
•University Charter Middle			4.007		
School	Charter Schools	0.0%	4.3%	1.1%	2.7%
•University Preparation School	Charter Schools	1.8%	2.9%	0.4%	2.0%
		1.0%	4.1%	0.4%	0.8%
Banyan Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified				
•Lang Ranch	Conejo Valley Unified	0.1%	14.5%	0.1%	1.6%
Los Cerritos Middle	Conejo Valley Unified	0.7%	6.7%	0.2%	1.2%
Redwood Middle School	Conejo Valley Unified	1.2%	6.8%	0.5%	0.7%
•Sycamore Canyon Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	0.4%	15.9%	0.0%	1.6%
•Thousand Oaks High School	Conejo Valley Unified	0.5%	6.3%	0.5%	0.9%
Weatherfield Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	1.3%	9.4%	0.3%	1.3%
•Charles Blackstock Junior	Conejo vaney Onned	1.370	9.4%	0.3%	1.5%
High	Hueneme Elementary	0.3%	1.5%	0.7%	8.3%
•E.O. Green Middle	Hueneme Elementary	0.4%	1.6%	0.7%	3.2%
•Fred L. Williams	Trucheme Diementary	0.470	1.070	0.770	3.270
Elementary	Hueneme Elementary	0.5%	1.1%	1.4%	14.8%
Richard Bard Elementary	Hueneme Elementary	0.5%	3.6%	0.6%	5.4%
Mesa School Elementary	Mesa Union District	0.4%	3.9%	0.0%	0.7%
•Arroyo West Elementary	Moorpark Unified	0.2%	3.3%	0.4%	2.5%
Chaparral Middle	Moorpark Unified	0.4%	3.8%	0.7%	1.4%
•Moorpark High School	Moorpark Unified	1.1%	5.2%	0.4%	1.4%
Mountain Meadows	Widelpurk Chille	1.170	3.270	0.174	1.170
Elementary	Moorpark Unified	0.5%	2.3%	0.2%	0.9%
Peach Hill Academy	Moorpark Unified	0.9%	4.2%	0.2%	0.0%
•Mar Vista Elementary	Ocean View District	0.5%	0.0%	0.0%	0.2%
•Ocean View Jr. High	Ocean View District	0.4%	1.4%	1.1%	4.2%
•Laguna Vista Elementary	Ocean View Elementary	1.9%	2.5%	2.5%	4.7%
Meiners Oaks Elementary	Ojai Unified	1.1%	2.2%	0.3%	0.6%
Topa Topa Elementary	Ojai Unified	0.9%	2.2%	0.4%	0.4%
•Driffill Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	0.3%	0.5%	0.2%	0.7%
Kamala Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	0.1%	0.2%	0.2%	0.0%
•Robert J. Frank Intermediate	Oxnard Elementary	0.1%	1.0%	0.0%	3.7%
•Thurgood Marshall	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		21070	0.07.0	
Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	0.2%	2.0%	1.0%	1.3%
•Channel Islands High School	Oxnard Union High	0.1%	1.1%	0.6%	9.3%
•Hueneme High School	Oxnard Union High	1.2%	0.9%	0.6%	2.3%
Oxnard High School	Oxnard Union High	0.6%	2.2%	0.6%	3.2%
Rio Mesa High	Oxnard Union High	0.7%	3.1%	0.7%	2.6%
•Dos Caminos Elementary	Pleasant Valley	1.5%	3.8%	0.5%	3.8%
•Rancho Rosal Elementary	Pleasant Valley	0.2%	8.3%	0.0%	7.7%
Rio Del Mar	Rio Elementary	0.5%	1.3%	0.3%	5.5%

			1 40/	0.007	# 20/
•Rio Del Valle Middle	Rio Elementary	1.1%	1.4%	0.0%	5.3%
Rio Vista Middle	Rio Elementary	0.9%	1.4%	0.4%	2.1%
 Peabody Charter 	Santa Barbara Elementary	0.9%	2.7%	0.1%	0.8%
•Juan Cabrillo Elementary	Santa Monica-Malibu Unified	0.0%	1.0%	0.7%	0.7%
Glen City Elementary	Santa Paula Elementary	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Isabell Middle	Santa Paula Elementary	0.3%	0.1%	0.2%	0.1%
Santa Paula High School	Santa Paula Union High	0.2%	0.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Arroyo Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	0.8%	5.9%	0.0%	2.7%
Atherwood Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	1.0%	6.4%	60.0%	2.3%
Garden Grove Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	1.2%	4.9%	0.4%	0.4%
Justin Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	0.5%	3.7%	0.0%	3.4%
Santa Susana High School	Simi Valley Unified	1.0%	5.2%	0.3%	2.0%
•Phoenix Elementary,	Ventura County Office of				
Middle, High	Education	0.2%	4.4%	0.0%	2.0%
•	Ventura County Office of				
Providence Court Schools	Education	0.0%	0.5%	1.0%	1.0%
Buena High School	Ventura Unified	1.4%	3.5%	0.4%	0.5%
E. P. Foster Elementary	Ventura Unified	0.4%	0.0%	0.2%	0.4%
Elmhurst Elementary	Ventura Unified	1.2%	3.0%	0.7%	1.6%
Foothill High	Ventura Unified	4.7%	5.1%	0.4%	1.2%
•Montalvo Elementary	Ventura Unified	0.7%	1.0%	0.0%	1.5%
•Pierpont Elementary	Ventura Unified	2.2%	2.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunset Elementary	Ventura Unified	0.9%	0.0%	0.3%	0.3%

Race/Ethnicity, continued

			African	****	Multiple/
School	District	Hispanic	American	White	No Response
•Aliso Elementary	Carpinteria Unified	80.6%	1.1%	14.6%	1.4%
CAPE Charter	Charter Schools	10.4%	0.9%	83.8%	0.0%
 University Charter Middle 		,			
School	Charter Schools	61.6%	3.2%	27.0%	0.0%
 University Preparation 					
School					
Banyan Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	8.5%	1.8%	81.3%	
•Lang Ranch	Conejo Valley Unified	3.0%	0.4%	75.3%	5.0%
Los Cerritos Middle	Conejo Valley Unified	19.0%	1.5%	69.7%	1.0%
Redwood Middle School	Conejo Valley Unified	14.5%	1.8%	72.3%	2.2%
•Sycamore Canyon					
Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	5.9%	1.8%	72.7%	1.7%
•Thousand Oaks High School	Conejo Valley Unified	17.9%	1.3%	71.3%	1.2%
Weatherfield Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	11.9%	1.6%	69.1%	5.3%
 Charles Blackstock Junior 					
High	Hueneme Elementary	84.6%	2.4%	2.1%	0.1%
•E.O. Green Middle	Hueneme Elementary	77.8%	4.6%	11.7%	10.0%
•Fred L. Williams					
Elementary	Hueneme Elementary	75.5%	4.8%	1.8%	
Richard Bard Elementary	Hueneme Elementary	62.0%	4.7%	23.0%	0.3%
Mesa School Elementary	Mesa Union District	45.8%	3.9%	43.7%	1.6%
•Arroyo West Elementary	Moorpark Unified	39.0%	1.7%	46.0%	6.9%
Chaparral Middle	Moorpark Unified	30.3%	1.9%	54.6%	6.9%
•Moorpark High School	Moorpark Unified	29.5%	1.2%	55.2%	5.8%
*University Preparation School Banyan Elementary *Lang Ranch Los Cerritos Middle Redwood Middle School *Sycamore Canyon Elementary *Thousand Oaks High School Weatherfield Elementary *Charles Blackstock Junior High *E.O. Green Middle *Fred L. Williams Elementary Richard Bard Elementary Mesa School Elementary *Arroyo West Elementary Chaparral Middle	Charter Schools Conejo Valley Unified Hueneme Elementary Hueneme Elementary Hueneme Elementary Hueneme Elementary Mesa Union District Moorpark Unified Moorpark Unified	55.6% 8.5% 3.0% 19.0% 14.5% 5.9% 17.9% 11.9% 84.6% 77.8% 75.5% 62.0% 45.8% 39.0% 30.3%	2.7% 1.8% 0.4% 1.5% 1.8% 1.8% 1.3% 1.6% 2.4% 4.6% 4.8% 4.7% 3.9% 1.7% 1.9%	34.7% 81.3% 75.3% 69.7% 72.3% 72.7% 71.3% 69.1% 11.7% 1.8% 23.0% 43.7% 46.0% 54.6%	0.0% 2.0% 5.0% 1.0% 2.2% 1.7% 1.2% 5.3% 0.1% 10.0% 0.2% 0.3% 1.6% 6.9% 6.9%

Exhibit O.1 Teacher Education Field Placement Schools: Demographics (Race/Ethnicity/ELL/SES)

	•		African		Multiple/
School	District	Hispanic	American	White	No Response
Mountain Meadows		•			•
Elementary	Moorpark Unified	44.8%	2.0%	44.3%	5.0%
Peach Hill Academy	Moorpark Unified	32.5%	0.6%	53.6%	8.0%
•Mar Vista Elementary	Ocean View District	96.6%	1.2%	15%	0.0%
•Ocean View Jr. High	Ocean View District Ocean View	81.7%	3.3%	7.9%	0.0%
•Laguna Vista Elementary	Elementary	43.4%	6.8%	38.3%	0.0%
Meiners Oaks Elementary	Ojai Unified	39.0%	1.4%	53.8%	1.7%
Topa Topa Elementary	Ojai Unified	36.0%	1.5%	55.5%	3.1%
•Driffill Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	94.9%	0.5%	1.2%	1.5%
Kamala Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	93.5%	1.5%	2.1%	2.4%
•Robert J. Frank Intermediate	Oxnard Elementary	92.0%	0.8%	1.2%	1.2%
•Thurgood Marshall	Omiai a Biomoniai y	22.070	0.070		1.2.70
Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	68.1%	2.8%	20.0%	4.6%
•Channel Islands High School	Oxnard Union High	80.5%	2.5%	5.0%	1.0%
•Hueneme High School	Oxnard Union High	85.7%	2.9%	5.9%	0.4%
Oxnard High School	Oxnard Union High	69.5%	5.5%	14.7%	3.7%
Rio Mesa High	Oxnard Union High	61.9%	3.8%	25.6%	1.8%
•Dos Caminos Elementary	Pleasant Valley	41.6%	5.3%	42.8%	0.8%
•Rancho Rosal Elementary	Pleasant Valley	35.1%	4.3%	41.8%	2.6%
Rio Del Mar	Rio Elementary	83.6%	1.8%	6.2%	0.8%
•Rio Del Valle Middle	Rio Elementary	80.6%	3.4%	6.9%	1.3%
Rio Vista Middle	Rio Elementary Santa Barbara	82.7%	3.6%	8.0%	0.9%
•Peabody Charter	Elementary Santa Monica-Malibu	43.9%	2.0%	49.3%	0.3%
•Juan Cabrillo Elementary	Unified	17.6%	5.5%	71.7%	2.8%
Glen City Elementary	Santa Paula Elementary	97.5%	0.2%	2.2%	0.2%
Isabell Middle	Santa Paula Elementary	92.4%	0.1%	6.6%	0.3%
	Santa Paula Union High	81.7%	0.1%	9.3%	8.4%
Santa Paula High School Arroyo Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	22.9%	3.0%	56.9%	7.8%
Atherwood Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	14.1%	1.3%	70.9%	3.5%
	Simi Valley Unified	26.4%	1.8%	61.1%	3.7%
Garden Grove Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	40.7%	2.9%	46.3%	2.4%
Justin Elementary	Simi Valley Unified		2.9% 1.7%		0.8%
Santa Susana High School •Phoenix Elementary,	Ventura County Office	14.3%	1./70	74.7%	0.070
Middle, High	of Education	43.2%	4.9%	43.2%	2.2%
Duraidanas Caunt Sabasla	Ventura County Office	75 10/	2.6%	18.7%	1.0%
Providence Court Schools	of Education	75.1%		51.1%	3.9%
•Buena High School	Ventura Unified	36.8%	2.4%		5.3%
E. P. Foster Elementary	Ventura Unified	83.9%	0.8%	8.9%	
Elmhurst Elementary	Ventura Unified	37.7%	1.9%	39.3%	14.5%
Foothill High	Ventura Unified	17.2%	0.5%	65.1%	5.8%
•Montalvo Elementary	Ventura Unified	69.3%	0.7%	17.7%	9.0%
•Pierpont Elementary	Ventura Unified	9.4%	0.4%	72.1%	13.0%
Sunset Elementary	Ventura Unified	39.3%	1.6%	51.4%	6.2%

ELL and SES

School	District	English Learners	Free/Reduced Price Meals	Compensatory Education
•Aliso Elementary	Carpinteria Unified	62.8%	73.9%	50.0%
CAPE Charter	Charter Schools	2.9%	0.0%	0.0%
•University Charter Middle	•			
School	Charter Schools	25.9%	43.2%	57.8%
 University Preparation School 	Charter Schools	24.4%	41.8%	55.1%
Banyan Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	1.6%	5.1%	0.0%
Lang Ranch	Conejo Valley Unified	2.8%	0.8%	0.0%
Los Cerritos Middle	Conejo Valley Unified	8.1%	16.3%	0.0%
Redwood Middle School	Conejo Valley Unified	5.9%	12.8%	0.0%
 Sycamore Canyon Elementary 	Conejo Valley Unified	3.5%	1.1%	0.0%
 Thousand Oaks High School 	Conejo Valley Unified	3.4%	9.9%	0.0%
Weatherfield Elementary	Conejo Valley Unified	5.0%	11.3%	0.0%
 Charles Blackstock Junior High 	Hueneme Elementary	39.5%	77.9%	107.8%
•E.O. Green Middle	Hueneme Elementary	25.8%	72.7%	108.4%
•Fred L. Williams Elementary	Hueneme Elementary	58.0%	74.6%	113.4%
Richard Bard Elementary	Hueneme Elementary	38.6%	62.0%	112.2%
Mesa School Elementary	Mesa Union District	11.7%	24.7%	84.8%
 Arroyo West Elementary 	Moorpark Unified	27.7%	31.3%	21.3%
Chaparral Middle	Moorpark Unified	13.9%	22.3%	0.0%
•Moorpark High School	Moorpark Unified	10.3%	19.7%	0.0%
Mountain Meadows Elementary	Moorpark Unified	33.0%	33.9%	15.2%
Peach Hill Academy	Moorpark Unified	26.3%	30.3%	19.5%
•Mar Vista Elementary	Ocean View District	81.4%	90.8%	101.1%
•Ocean View Jr. High	Ocean View District Ocean View	49.9%	96.7%	102.3%
•Laguna Vista Elementary	Elementary	33.5%	67.3%	0.0%
Meiners Oaks Elementary	Ojai Unified	30.1%	40.9%	100.0%
Topa Topa Elementary	Ojai Unified	25.7%	38.4%	100.0%
 Driffill Elementary 	Oxnard Elementary	65.1%	87.5%	101.1%
Kamala Elementary	Oxnard Elementary	64.2%	92.0%	99.5%
•Robert J. Frank Intermediate	Oxnard Elementary	31.4%	65.9%	102.2%
 Thurgood Marshall Elementary 	Oxnard Elementary	31.6%	55.7%	99.8%
 Channel Islands High School 	Oxnard Union High	31.4%	51.3%	92.8%
•Hueneme High School	Oxnard Union High	27.7%	60.9%	91.9%
Oxnard High School	Oxnard Union High	15.3%	40.9%	92.1%
Rio Mesa High	Oxnard Union High	18.5%	37.1%	91.8%
 Dos Caminos Elementary 	Pleasant Valley	18.4%	32.7%	47.1%
•Rancho Rosal Elementary	Pleasant Valley	13.6%	25.6%	0.0%
Rio Del Mar	Rio Elementary	59.5%	75.3%	114.3%
•Rio Del Valle Middle	Rio Elementary	26.1%	67.2%	101.4%
Rio Vista Middle	Rio Elementary Santa Barbara	24.7%	71.8%	98.6%
•Peabody Charter	Elementary Santa Monica-Malibu	34.3%	40.2%	42.0%
•Juan Cabrillo Elementary	Unified Santa Paula	14.5%	19.0%	0.0%
Glen City Elementary	Elementary Santa Paula	72.7%	88.6%	100.0%
Isabell Middle	Elementary	51.2%	84.7%	100.1%

Exhibit O.1 Teacher Education Field Placement Schools: Demographics (Race/Ethnicity/ELL/SES)

School	District Santa Paula Union	English Learners	Free/Reduced Price Meals	Compensatory Education
Santa Paula High School	High	25.6%	44.7%	103.6%
Arroyo Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	10.8%	19.9%	0.0%
Atherwood Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	7.3%	6.6%	0.0%
Garden Grove Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	12.3%	27.8%	0.0%
Justin Elementary	Simi Valley Unified	25.1%	41.5%	0.0%
Santa Susana High School	Simi Valley Unified	1.5%	12.3%	0.0%
 Phoenix Elementary, Middle, 	Ventura County Office			
High Schools	of Education	4.1%	46.1%	0.0%
	Ventura County Office			
Providence Court Schools	of Education	6.7%	96.9%	0.0%
•Buena High School	Ventura Unified	5.6%	28.3%	0.0%
E. P. Foster Elementary	Ventura Unified	57.4%	87.3%	100.8%
Elmhurst Elementary	Ventura Unified	18.5%	45.7%	0.0%
Foothill High	Ventura Unified	1.9%	15.0%	0.0%
•Montalvo Elementary	Ventura Unified	35.4%	65.8%	98.3%
•Pierpont Elementary	Ventura Unified	2.5%	16.3%	0.0%
Sunset Elementary	Ventura Unified	17.8%	57.3%	38.6%